MIDDLE TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 P.O. Box 151 Rio Grande, NJ 08242-0151

RESOLUTION NO. 2-2014

DATE: February 20, 2014

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER AND INTERNET WEBSITE

WHEREAS, Middle Township Fire District No. 2 desires to designate an official newspaper and an alternate to be used for official notices; and

WHEREAS, Middle Township Fire District No. 2 maintains its internet Website at

RioGrandeFire.com

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Middle Township Fire District No. 2 as follows:

1. The Fire Commission hereby designates the Cape May County Herald to be the official newspaper for Commission notices and the Atlantic City Press as an emergency alternate.

2. The Fire Commission hereby designates its internet Website at www.RioGrandeFire as the official notification source for Fire District No. 2 information.

PASSED: FEBRUARY 20, 2014